505316115 02/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HUNTER	10/07/2009
KURT JOHNSON	10/07/2009
DAVID DUPLISSEY	10/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL BOILER SERVICE, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 279
City:	TRENTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15288753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)254-1999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-254-1036

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com
Correspondent Name: C. BRANDON BROWNING
Address Line 1: 1901 SIXTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10750.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRANDON BROWNING
SIGNATURE:	/cbbrowning/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=National Boiler assignment-pat-23436-919#page1.tif source=National Boiler assignment-pat-23436-919#page2.tif

PATENT 505316115 REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0881

source=National Boiler assignment-pat-23436-919#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048252 FRAME: 0882

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 10750-0003 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \mathbf{X} Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention BOILER TUBE CLAMP AND METHOD OF USING SAME Inventors (assignors) Name Address Robert Hunter 371 Heritage Drive, Ringgold, GA 30736 Kurt Johnson 789 Castleview Drive, Ringgold, GA 30736 **David Duplissey** 3248 Waterfront Drive, Chattanooga, TN 37419 Assignee Name Address National Boiler Service, Inc. PO Box 279 Trenton, GA 30752

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 10750-0003

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Robert Hunter	Roux R. A. To	9-22-09
Kurt Johnson	The same	10/2/9
David Duplissey	0300	10/619
	300	
		- III
		** ***********************************
		·
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 10750-0003

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will	be considered pr	<u>Notarization</u> ima facie evidence	of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	day of		in the year	2009		
ıt			, in the year	2000	-	
			0	<u>-</u>	The same of the sa	
			Rol	Man	M	C. ALANDA STORM AND
tate of Engage				(Signature of Inv	rentor)	
tate of Georgia County of Dade						
ounty of 1 Lade						
efore me personally appear	red Robert Hunte	er ·				
ho acknowledged the fore	going instrumen	t to be a free	e act and deed	and also represen	ted that he or :	she is authorized
cecute the same this	day of	October	in	the year 2009	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		*		Employees 47.		
			11.	11//		
			- T - 1/2	(Notary Publ	(d)	
Executed this	day of		in the year	2009		
				Lyd		
~				(Signature of Inve	intor)	The state of the s
nte of Georgia				(a.g.name of 1/1/c	,	
unto of Desiration				(3) gradian e (3) 1770e	,	
unty of Lude				(Agriculture of Inte	,	
fore me personally appeare	ed Kurt Johnson					
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	to be a free	act and deed	and also represent		he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	to be a free Dekoker	act and deed in ti			he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	to be a free	act and deed in ti	and also represent		he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	to be a free	act and deed in the	and also represent		he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg cute the same this	oing instrument day of	to be a free	in the	and also represent he year _{ZD10} 9	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument	to be a free	act and deed in the	and also represent the year 2009	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg cute the same this	oing instrument day of	to be a free	in the	and also represent he year _{ZD10} 9	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the forego cute the same this Executed this	oing instrument day of	to be a free	in the	and also represent he year _{ZD10} 9	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the forego ecute the same this	oing instrument day of	to be a free	in the	and also represent he year _{ZD10} 9	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the forego cute the same this Executed this	oing instrument day of	to be a free	in the	and also represent the year ZDO9 Notary Public 2009	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the forego cute the same this Executed this	oing instrument day of	to be a free	in the	and also represent the year ZDO9 Notary Public 2009	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeare o acknowledged the foreg recute the same this Executed this e of Georgia nty of Dade	oing instrument day of day of	to be a free October	in the	and also represent the year ZDO9 Notary Public 2009	ed that he or s	he is authorized
fore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoente the same this Executed this te of Georgia anty of Jacketore me personally appeared	oing instrument day of day of	to be a free Delector	in the year	and also represent the year 2009 (Notary Publications) (Signature of Inventor)	ed that he or s	
fore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoecute the same this Executed this te of Georgia anty of Georgia ore me personally appeared acknowledged the foregoe	oing instrument day of day of David Duplisse ing instrument t	to be a free	in the year inthe year act and deed a	and also represent the year ZDO9 (Notary Fublication of Invention of	ed that he or s	
Í	oing instrument day of day of David Duplisse ing instrument t	to be a free Delector	in the year inthe year act and deed a	and also represent the year 2009 (Notary Publications) (Signature of Inventor)	ed that he or s	
efore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoecute the same this Executed this te of Georgia anty of Georgia fore me personally appeared acknowledged the forego	oing instrument day of day of David Duplisse ing instrument t	to be a free	in the year inthe year act and deed a	and also represent the year ZDO9 (Notary Fublication of Invention of	ed that he or s	
efore me personally appeared to acknowledged the foregoecute the same this Executed this te of Georgia anty of Georgia fore me personally appeared acknowledged the forego	oing instrument day of day of David Duplisse ing instrument t	to be a free	in the year inthe year act and deed a	and also represent the year ZDO9 (Notary Fublication of Invention of	ed that he or s	